the ehanges in accounting estimates affecting botlı in the curent and future periods, prospectively.
Where there are no transition requirements for any changes or optional signiflcant changes in
accounting policies and identifled accounting errors. those are applied retrospectively and prior period
financial statements are restated accordingly.

23 Comparative Information and Restatement of Financial Statements with Prior Periods

The Cornpany’s financial statemenis are presented in accordance with the communiqu nuıııbered Il-
14,1 “Cornmuniqu on the Principles of Financial Reporting in Capital Markets” (“the Communiqud”)
announced by the Capital Markets Board (“CMBD. The Company’s financial statements are prepared in
comparison with the previous period in order to allow For the determination of the ünancial position and
performance trends in accordance with a new illusırative financial statements and guidance ıhat has
been effective from the interirn periods ended after 30 September 2013.

Reclassiflcations of income statement are as follows:

(Previously Reported) (Restated) (Difference)
I January - 1 January - t Januaıy -

Account 31 December 2013 31 December 2013 31 December 2013

Other Operating Income
(1)

53.279 53.864 585

Other Operating Expenses (-)
‘>

(36.677) (54.529) (17.852)

Financial ıncomeW 40.443 39.858 (585)

Financial Expense (-) (393283) (375.431) 17.852

(1) For the year ended 31 December 2013, TRY (17.852) thousand discount expense that was reported
ıınder “Financial Expense (-)“. is reciassifled under “Other Operating Expenses (-)“ as discount expense
and TRY 585 thotısand discount incomes that vas reported under “Financial Income”. is reciassifled
under OtIıer Operating Income” as discount income.

2.4 SignWıcant Judgments and Estimates of the Company on Application of Accounting Policies

The Company makes estimates aııd assumptions prospectively while prepadng its (inancial statements.
These accounting estimates are nrely identical to the actual results. The estimates and assumptions that